FAIRMONT CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA

Special Meeting
Thursday, November 12, 2020, 5:00 p.m.

Roll Call / Determination of Quorum

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

New Business

4.1 Canvass City of Fairmont 2020 Election Results (02)

Adjournment



CITY OF FAIRMONT----AGENDA CONTROL SHEET----AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.1
MEETING DATE: November 12, 2020

SUBJECT: Canvass City of Fairmont 2020 Election Results

REVIEWED BY: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

| [Petiion | [Board [ X] Staff | [Council | [ Commission| [ Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator
INTRODUCED BY: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator
COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

X | Motion (Voice Vote) Resolution Discussion
Ordinance 1* Reading Set Public Hearing (Motion) Information Only
(Introduction only)

Ordinance 2" Reading Hold Public Hearing
(Roll call) (Motion to close)

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

| X | City Staff | | Board | | Commission | | Committee
Issuance X | Approval Authorization No recommendation
Denial Rejection No action needed

STATEMENT: The City Council, as the canvassing board for city elections, needs to canvass
the returns within three to ten days after the general election and declare the results.

MOTION: To approve the election results as presented.

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Abstract of Votes Cast

**The Council Agenda will be updated on the City’s website on Thursday, November 12" to
include the Abstract of VVotes Cast. The City cannot canvass its results until the County has

canvassed theirs. The County will be canvassing the results of the 2020 general election on
Thursday, November 12" at 10:30 a.m.

*AhhkhkAAkhkAhAhkhArAhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhkkhhhkhkhhkkhhhkkhkihkhihhihkiiikk

Council Action: Date:




Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Fairmont
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2020

as compiled from the official returns.




Abstract print version 31701, generated 11/12/2020 8:40:21 AM

Summary of Totals
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 5908
Number of persons registered on Election Day 297
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 3187
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 9
Number of presidential absentee ballots 0
Total number of persons voting 5283

Summary of Totals
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member at Large (Fairmont)

NP NP Wi
Michele Miller Tom Hawkins WRITE-IN
3447 1634 15

Council Member Ward 2 (Fairmont)

NP NP NP NP
Ruth Cyphers Ronald Lindberg Joe Loughmiller Britney Kawecki
303 181 461 525
Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)
NP NP Wi
Wayne Hasek Terry D Anderson WRITE-IN
632 395 7

Abstract print version 31701, generated 11/12/2020 8:40:21 AM

Wi
WRITE-IN

Page 1 of 6



Detail of Election Results

Persons Registered
on Election Day

City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
46 0035 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-1 722
46 0040 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-2 963
46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1 752
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2 924
46 0065 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-1 604
46 0070 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-2 658
46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1 662
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2 623
City of Fairmont Total: 5908

Page20of 6

20
45
30
30
36
41
48
47
297

Total Number of
Persons Voting

667
895
690
856
500
570
592
513
5283



Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fairmont)

Precinct

46 0035 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-1
46 0040 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-2
46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2
46 0065 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-1
46 0070 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-2
46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2
Total:

Office Title: Council Member Ward 2 (Fairmont)

Precinct

46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2
Total:

Office Title: Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)

Precinct

46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2

Detail of Election Results

City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

NP
Michele Miller

417
603
4684
591
322
348
370
332

3447

NP
Ruth Cyphers

138
165
303

NP
Wayne Hasek

341
291

NP
Tom Hawkins

226
254
205
239
156
198
200
156
1634

NP
Ronald Lindberg

74
107
181

NP
Terry D Anderson

216
179

Page 3 of 6

Wi
WRITE-IN

o

AN WN 2N R

-

NP
Joe Loughmiller

224
237
461

Wi
WRITE-IN

4
3

NP
Britney Kawecki

217
308
525

Wi
WRITE-IN

5
1
6



Detail of Election Results
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)

Total: 632 395

Page 4 of 6



We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of
Fairmont Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of

2020.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Page 5 of 6



State of Minnesota
City of Fairmont

I, , Clerk of the City of Fairmont do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a full
and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Fairmont State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2020.

Page 6 of 6





