

FAIRMONT CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

**Special Meeting
Thursday, November 12, 2020, 5:00 p.m.**

- 1. Roll Call / Determination of Quorum**
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance**
- 3. Approval of Agenda**
- 4. New Business**
 - 4.1 Canvass City of Fairmont 2020 Election Results **(02)**
- 5. Adjournment**

CITY OF FAIRMONT----AGENDA CONTROL SHEET----AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.1

MEETING DATE: November 12, 2020

SUBJECT: Canvass City of Fairmont 2020 Election Results

REVIEWED BY: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

<input type="checkbox"/>	Petition	<input type="checkbox"/>	Board	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Staff	<input type="checkbox"/>	Council	<input type="checkbox"/>	Commission	<input type="checkbox"/>	Committee
--------------------------	----------	--------------------------	-------	-------------------------------------	-------	--------------------------	---------	--------------------------	------------	--------------------------	-----------

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator

INTRODUCED BY: Cathy Reynolds, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Motion (Voice Vote)	<input type="checkbox"/>	Resolution	<input type="checkbox"/>	Discussion
<input type="checkbox"/>	Ordinance 1 st Reading (Introduction only)	<input type="checkbox"/>	Set Public Hearing (Motion)	<input type="checkbox"/>	Information Only
<input type="checkbox"/>	Ordinance 2 nd Reading (Roll call)	<input type="checkbox"/>	Hold Public Hearing (Motion to close)	<input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	City Staff	<input type="checkbox"/>	Board	<input type="checkbox"/>	Commission	<input type="checkbox"/>	Committee
<input type="checkbox"/>	Issuance	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Approval	<input type="checkbox"/>	Authorization	<input type="checkbox"/>	No recommendation
<input type="checkbox"/>	Denial	<input type="checkbox"/>	Rejection	<input type="checkbox"/>	No action needed	<input type="checkbox"/>	

STATEMENT: The City Council, as the canvassing board for city elections, needs to canvass the returns within three to ten days after the general election and declare the results.

MOTION: To approve the election results as presented.

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Abstract of Votes Cast

**The Council Agenda will be updated on the City’s website on Thursday, November 12th to include the Abstract of Votes Cast. The City cannot canvass its results until the County has canvassed theirs. The County will be canvassing the results of the 2020 general election on Thursday, November 12th at 10:30 a.m.

Council Action: _____ Date: _____

Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Fairmont
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2020

as compiled from the official returns.

Summary of Totals
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	5908
Number of persons registered on Election Day	297
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	3187
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	9
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	5283

Summary of Totals
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member at Large (Fairmont)

NP Michele Miller 3447	NP Tom Hawkins 1634	WI WRITE-IN 15
------------------------------	---------------------------	----------------------

Council Member Ward 2 (Fairmont)

NP Ruth Cyphers 303	NP Ronald Lindberg 181	NP Joe Loughmiller 461	NP Britney Kawecki 525	WI WRITE-IN 6
---------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	---------------------

Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)

NP Wayne Hasek 632	NP Terry D Anderson 395	WI WRITE-IN 7
--------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------

Detail of Election Results
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
46 0035 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-1	722	20	667
46 0040 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-2	963	45	895
46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1	752	30	690
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2	924	30	856
46 0065 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-1	604	36	500
46 0070 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-2	658	41	570
46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1	662	48	592
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2	623	47	513
City of Fairmont Total:	5908	297	5283

Detail of Election Results
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fairmont)

Precinct	NP Michele Miller	NP Tom Hawkins	WI WRITE-IN
46 0035 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-1	417	226	0
46 0040 : FAIRMONT W-1 P-2	603	254	1
46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1	464	205	4
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2	591	239	2
46 0065 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-1	322	156	1
46 0070 : FAIRMONT W-3 P-2	348	198	2
46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1	370	200	3
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2	332	156	2
Total:	3447	1634	15

Office Title: Council Member Ward 2 (Fairmont)

Precinct	NP Ruth Cyphers	NP Ronald Lindberg	NP Joe Loughmiller	NP Britney Kawecki	WI WRITE-IN
46 0050 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-1	138	74	224	217	5
46 0055 : FAIRMONT W-2 P-2	165	107	237	308	1
Total:	303	181	461	525	6

Office Title: Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)

Precinct	NP Wayne Hasek	NP Terry D Anderson	WI WRITE-IN
46 0080 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-1	341	216	4
46 0085 : FAIRMONT W-4 P-2	291	179	3

Detail of Election Results
City of Fairmont
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member Ward 4 (Fairmont)

Total:	632	395	7
--------	-----	-----	---

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Fairmont Clerk. Witness our official signature at _____ in _____ County this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota
City of Fairmont

I, _____, Clerk of the City of Fairmont do hereby certify the within and foregoing _____ pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Fairmont State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2020.
